

## San Antonio Water System

Solicitation Vendor Price List Bid Date & Time: 10/27/2023 2:00pm

Prepared By : Rodolfo Martinez

Job #: 22-4404

Solicitation No : CO-00692

SAN ANTONIO WATER SYSTEM PO Box 2994 San Antonio,Texas, 78298-2449 TABULATION OF BIDS

Proposal Name: New Sulphur Springs 27" & 24" Gravity Main

					Qro Mex Co	nstruction	Facilities Ref	nabilitation	E-Z Bel Con	struction, LLC	Zachry Unde Ser	erground Utility rvices	Pesado Con	struction Co	Mille	r Bros	D Guerra	Construction	Harper Brother	s Construction	Posillico (	Civil, Inc.
Line No.	Item No	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price 1	Fotal Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount
1	848	12" PVC (6' - 10')	23	LF	\$120.00	\$2,760.00	\$200.00	\$4,600.00	\$170.00	\$3,910.00	\$493.89	\$11,359.47	\$253.00	\$5,819.00	\$738.00	\$16,974.00	\$200.00	\$4,600.00	\$280.00	\$6,440.00	\$491.00	\$11,293.00
2	848	24" SDR 26 (6' -10')	87	LF	\$175.00	\$15,225.00	\$200.00	\$17,400.00	\$235.00	\$20,445.00	\$283.35	\$24,651.45	\$211.00	\$18,357.00	\$349.00	\$30,363.00	\$270.00	\$23,490.00	\$285.00	\$24,795.00	\$189.00	\$16,443.00
3	848	24" SDR 26 (10'-14')	1304	LF	\$170.00	\$221,680.00	\$225.00	\$293,400.00	\$265.00	\$345,560.00	\$222.42	\$290,035.68	\$218.00	\$284,272.00	\$349.00	\$455,096.00	\$270.00	\$352,080.00	\$260.00	\$339,040.00	\$174.00	\$226,896.00
4	848	24" SDR 26 (14' -18')	520	LF	\$180.00	\$93,600.00	\$275.00	\$143,000.00	\$310.00	\$161,200.00	\$241.34	\$125,496.80	\$225.00	\$117,000.00	\$349.00	\$181,480.00	\$290.00	\$150,800.00	\$298.00	\$154,960.00	\$342.00	\$177,840.00
5	848	24" SDR 26 (18'-22')	170	LF	\$220.00	\$37,400.00	\$300.00	\$51,000.00	\$380.00	\$64,600.00	\$257.86	\$43,836.20	\$272.00	\$46,240.00	\$349.00	\$59,330.00	\$325.00	\$55,250.00	\$345.00	\$58,650.00	\$197.00	\$33,490.00
6	857	27" FRP SN 72 (6' - 10')	89	LF	\$230.00	\$20,470.00	\$225.00	\$20,025.00	\$257.00	\$22,873.00	\$303.64	\$27,023.96	\$241.00	\$21,449.00	\$381.00	\$33,909.00	\$290.00	\$25,810.00	\$360.00	\$32,040.00	\$326.00	\$29,014.00
7	857	27" FRP SN 72 (10' - 14')	2300	LF	\$230.00	\$529,000.00	\$250.00	\$575,000.00	\$300.00	\$690,000.00	\$257.14	\$591,422.00	\$280.00	\$644,000.00	\$381.00	\$876,300.00	\$290.00	\$667,000.00	\$355.00	\$816,500.00	\$337.00	\$775,100.00
8	857	27" FRP SN 72 (14' - 18')	1086	LF	\$245.00	\$266,070.00	\$275.00	\$298,650.00	\$320.00	\$347,520.00	\$281.63	\$305,850.18	\$365.00	\$396,390.00	\$381.00	\$413,766.00	\$365.00	\$396,390.00	\$400.00	\$434,400.00	\$473.00	\$513,678.00
9	857	27" FRP SN 72 (18' - 22')	71	LF	\$285.00	\$20,235.00	\$400.00	\$28,400.00	\$420.00	\$29,820.00	\$665.71	\$47,265.41	\$549.00	\$38,979.00	\$381.00	\$27,051.00	\$460.00	\$32,660.00	\$565.00	\$40,115.00	\$454.00	\$32,234.00
10	857	27" FRP SN 72 (22' - 26')	23	LF	\$320.00	\$7.360.00	\$500.00	\$11,500.00	\$609.00	\$14,007.00	\$539.07	\$12,398.61	\$1,074.00	\$24,702.00	\$381.00	\$8,763.00	\$650.00	\$14.950.00	\$570.00	\$13,110.00		\$23,184.00
11	852	Precast Polymer Concrete Manhole (4' Diameter)	2	EA	\$20,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$22.000.00	\$44.000.00	\$15,000,00	\$30.000.00	\$30,197.00	\$60.394.00	\$21,852.00	\$43,704.00	\$19.592.00	\$39,184.00	\$33.000.00	\$66.000.00	\$42,000.00	\$84,000.00	\$36,832.00	\$73,664.00
12	853	Fiberglass Manhole (4' Diameter)	- 5	FA	\$32,500.00	\$162,500.00		\$120,000,00	\$32,000.00	\$160,000.00	\$43,360.21	\$216,801.05	\$29,932.00	\$149,660.00	\$35.095.00	\$175,475.00	\$34.000.00	\$170,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$225.000.00	\$44,400.00	\$222,000.00
13	853	Fiberglass Manhole (4' Diameter) Fiberglass Manhole (5' Diameter)	10	FA	\$35,000.00	\$350,000.00		\$260,000.00	\$41,500.00	\$415,000.00	\$46,826.77	\$468,267.70		\$393,800.00	\$39,384.00	\$393,840.00	\$37,500.00	\$375,000.00	\$48,000.00	\$480,000.00		\$481,000.00
14	852		1	FA	\$90,000.00	\$90,000.00		\$85,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$39,157.32	\$39,157.32	\$196,024.00	\$196,024.00	\$82,175.00	\$82,175.00	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$190,000.00	\$190,000.00	\$79,100.00	\$79,100.00
15	853	Precast Polymer Concrete Manhole Tie to Existing 36" Pipe	23	VF	\$420.00	\$9,660.00	\$1,500.00	\$34,500.00	\$203.00	\$4,669.00	\$409.74	\$9,424.02	\$722.00	\$16,606.00	\$300.00	\$6,900.00	\$1,000.00	\$23,000.00	\$506.00	\$11,638.00	\$1,696.00	\$39,008.00
16	852	Extra Depth Manhole (> 6')	18	EA	\$1,250.00	\$22,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$446.00	\$8,028.00	\$633.65	\$11,405.70	\$711.00	\$12,798.00	\$515.00	\$9,270.00	\$2,800.00	\$50,400.00	\$350.00	\$6,300.00	\$1,117.00	\$20,106.00
17	856	Manhole Ring Encasement	105	LE	\$700.00	\$73,500.00		\$30,000.00	\$994.00	\$104,370.00	\$1,958.38	\$205.629.90	\$994.00	\$12,798.00	\$695.00	\$72,975.00	\$870.00	\$91,350.00	\$350.00	\$106,050.00	\$1,134.00	\$20,100.00
17	856	48" Jacking, Boring, and Tunneling (with Grout)	115	LE	\$650.00	\$73,500.00	\$700.00	\$80,500.00	\$994.00	\$104,370.00	\$1,956.38	\$181.628.70	\$994.00	\$98,095.00	\$695.00	\$82,800.00	\$870.00	\$90,275.00	\$1,010.00	\$108,050.00	\$1,134.00	\$138.000.00
18	856	42" Jacking, Boring, and Tunneling (with Grout)	105	LF	\$850.00	\$74,750.00	\$300.00	\$31,500.00	\$890.00	\$102,350.00	\$1,579.38	\$181,628.70	\$853.00	\$98,095.00	\$720.00	\$28,875.00	\$785.00	\$90,275.00	\$900.00	\$43,575.00	\$1,200.00	\$138,000.00
19	856	27" Carrier Pipe (with Grout)	115	15	\$300.00	\$36,750.00	\$300.00	\$20,125.00	\$275.00	\$45,655.00	\$270.39	\$33,934.95	\$327.00	\$34,335.00	\$275.00	\$27,600.00	\$465.00	\$50,925.00	\$415.00	\$43,575.00	\$567.00	\$65,205.00
20	856	24" Carrier Pipe (with Grout)	45	1.5	\$300.00	\$34,300.00	\$150.00	\$6,750.00	\$200.00	\$9,000.00	\$270.39	\$6,639.30	\$270.00	\$5,580.00	\$240.00	\$6,840.00	\$275.00	\$12,375.00	\$325.00	\$13,500.00	\$507.00	\$03,205.00
21	856	12" Carrier Pipe (with Grout)	105	LF	\$250.00	\$68,250.00	\$600.00	\$63.000.00	\$200.00	\$60,375.00	\$631.08	\$66,263.40	\$124.00	\$36,645.00	\$192.00	\$41,475.00	\$420.00	\$12,373.00	\$585.00	\$61,425.00	\$992.00	\$23,445.00
22	856	48" Steel Casing (Bore)	115	LF	\$650.00	\$63,250.00	\$500.00	\$57,500.00	\$575.00	\$69.000.00	\$473.06	\$54,401,90	\$349.00	\$36,645.00	\$395.00	\$41,475.00	\$420.00	\$44,100.00	\$585.00	\$54.625.00	\$992.00	\$74,290.00
23	856	42" Steel Casing (Bore)	45	LF	\$350.00	\$63,250.00		\$13,500.00		\$15,750.00	\$263.94	\$54,401.90	\$319.00	\$58,995.00	\$342.00	+	\$390.00		\$600.00	\$27,000.00	\$590.00	\$74,290.00
24	858	24" Steel Casing (Open Cut)	45	CY	\$350.00	\$15,750.00 \$22,500.00	\$300.00 \$600.00	\$13,500.00	\$350.00	\$15,750.00	\$263.94	\$11,877.30 \$24,121.50	\$1,311.00	\$58,995.00	\$311.00	\$13,995.00	\$580.00	\$26,100.00 \$43,500.00	\$600.00			\$26,550.00 \$16,950.00
	000	Concrete Encasement		LE				• • • • • • • •							¢201.00	\$21,825.00				\$29,250.00	\$226.00	
26	550 866	Trench Excavation Protection	5650 68	LF	\$5.00	\$28,250.00	\$10.00	\$56,500.00	\$1.00	\$5,650.00	\$6.37	\$35,990.50	\$5.00	\$28,250.00	\$2.50	\$14,125.00	\$10.00	\$56,500.00	\$3.30	\$18,645.00	\$32.00	\$180,800.00 \$68.00
27	866	TV Video Sewer Line (8" - 15")	2196	LF	\$4.00 \$6.00	\$272.00 \$13,176.00	\$10.00 \$20.00	\$680.00 \$43,920.00	\$2.00	\$136.00 \$6,588.00	\$2.70 \$2.87	\$183.60 \$6,302.52	\$6.50 \$7.50	\$442.00 \$16,470.00	\$2.25 \$3.25	\$153.00 \$7,137.00	\$5.00 \$5.00	\$340.00 \$10,980.00	\$3.30	\$224.40 \$7,246.80	\$1.00 \$1.00	\$68.00
28	866	TV Video Sewer Line (18" - 24")	3674		\$6.00				\$3.00										\$3.30			\$2,196.00
		TV Video Sewer Line (27")	1097	LF		\$22,044.00	\$25.00	\$91,850.00	\$3.00	\$11,022.00	\$3.04	\$11,168.96	\$7.50	\$27,555.00	\$3.25 \$2.00	\$11,940.50	\$5.00	\$18,370.00	\$3.30	\$12,124.20	\$1.00	\$3,674.00
30	COSA 230	Saw Cut Pavement			\$3.00	\$3,291.00		\$10,970.00	\$2.00	\$2,194.00	\$9.46	\$10,377.62	\$2.00	\$2,194.00	+	\$2,194.00	\$30.00	\$32,910.00	\$2.00	\$2,194.00	\$1.00	
31	COSA 205.3	12" HMAC Type B	451	SY SY	\$110.00	\$49,610.00	\$110.00	\$49,610.00	\$159.00	\$71,709.00	\$87.85	\$39,620.35	\$84.00	\$37,884.00	\$75.00	\$33,825.00	\$200.00	\$90,200.00	\$95.00	\$42,845.00	\$50.00	\$22,550.00
32	COSA 205.2	2" HMAC Type D	451		\$32.00	\$14,432.00	\$50.00	\$22,550.00	\$20.00	\$9,020.00	\$47.30	\$21,332.30	\$24.00	\$10,824.00	\$40.00	\$18,040.00	\$50.00	\$22,550.00	\$27.00	\$12,177.00	\$94.00	\$42,394.00
33	COSA 202.1	Prime Coat	90	GAL	\$10.00 \$10.00	\$900.00 \$450.00	\$50.00 \$50.00	\$4,500.00	\$6.00 \$4.00	\$540.00	\$20.27	\$1,824.30 \$790.65	\$615.00 \$200.00	\$55,350.00 \$9.000.00	\$6.00 \$4.00	\$540.00 \$180.00	\$10.00 \$10.00	\$900.00	\$7.00	\$630.00 \$225.00	\$7.00 \$4.00	\$630.00 \$180.00
	COSA 203.1	Tack Coat				,		\$2,250.00	• • •	\$180.00	\$17.57	• • • • •		1	•	•	• • • • • •	\$450.00	\$5.00	• • • •		• • • • • •
35	COSA 103.3	Remove and Replace Gravel Driveway	92	SY SY	\$45.00	\$4,140.00		\$4,600.00	\$68.00	\$6,256.00	\$183.60	\$16,891.20	\$29.00	\$2,668.00	\$20.00	\$1,840.00	\$95.00	\$8,740.00	\$145.00	\$13,340.00	\$191.00	\$17,572.00
36	COSA 103.3	Remove and Replace Asphalt Driveway	133	SY	\$120.00	\$15,960.00		\$10,640.00	\$55.00	\$7,315.00	\$203.36	\$27,046.88	\$35.00	\$4,655.00	\$40.00	\$5,320.00	\$135.00	\$17,955.00	\$108.00	\$14,364.00	\$253.00	\$33,649.00
37	COSA 103.3 COSA 103.3	Remove and Replace Concrete Driveway / Rip-Rap	209	LE	\$125.00 \$120.00	\$26,125.00 \$36.720.00	\$160.00 \$250.00	\$33,440.00 \$76,500.00	\$120.00 \$120.00	\$25,080.00 \$36,720.00	\$88.97 \$137.57	\$18,594.73 \$42.096.42	\$209.00 \$170.00	\$43,681.00 \$52.020.00	\$100.00 \$110.00	\$20,900.00 \$33,660.00	\$230.00 \$180.00	\$48,070.00 \$55.080.00	\$340.00 \$205.00	\$71,060.00 \$62.730.00	\$183.00 \$294.00	\$38,247.00 \$89.964.00
		Remove and Replace Driveway Culvert with 18" RCP	306	LF	\$120.00	\$36,720.00	\$250.00	\$76,500.00	\$120.00	\$36,720.00	\$137.57 \$290.29	• • • • •	\$170.00	\$52,020.00	\$110.00	\$33,660.00	\$180.00	\$55,080.00	\$205.00	\$62,730.00	\$294.00	\$89,964.00
39	COSA 103.3	Remove and Replace Driveway Culvert with 30" RCP	10		\$160.00	1 1	,					\$5,225.22		1.1	• • • • •		+	1.1				\$5,382.00
40	COSA 103.3 864	Remove and Replace 24* RCP	8	LF	\$140.00	\$1,120.00 \$175,000.00	\$400.00 \$20,000.00	\$3,200.00 \$20,000.00	\$125.00 \$85,750.00	\$1,000.00 \$85,750.00	\$530.64 \$72,000.37	\$4,245.12 \$72,000.37	\$147.00 \$85.854.00	\$1,176.00 \$85,854.00	\$155.00 \$155.000.00	\$1,240.00	\$220.00 \$300,000.00	\$1,760.00 \$300,000.00	\$590.00 \$165,000.00	\$4,720.00 \$165,000.00	\$299.00 \$116,943.00	\$2,392.00
41		36" Sewer Bypass Pumping	1	LS		\$175,000.00		\$20,000.00					\$85,854.00			\$155,000.00	\$300,000.00			\$165,000.00		\$116,943.00 \$63,125.00
42	865 COSA 520.1	8" Sewer Bypass Pumping	1 11775	LS	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$65,000.00 \$1.00	\$65,000.00 \$11,775.00	\$22,728.53 \$0.68	\$22,728.53		\$65,764.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	\$150,000.00 \$11,775.00	\$95,000.00 \$1.10	\$95,000.00	\$63,125.00 \$3.00	\$63,125.00 \$35,325.00
43	COSA 520.1 COSA 540	Hydromulching	11775	IS	\$1.00		\$5.00			\$11,775.00		\$8,007.00	\$1.80 \$47,753.00	\$21,195.00	•	\$11,775.00	\$1.00					\$35,325.00
44	COSA 540 COSA 530	SWPPP	1	LS	\$19,000.00	\$19,000.00		\$10,000.00	\$20,294.00	\$20,294.00	\$7,840.38 \$88,329.84	\$7,840.38		\$47,753.00		\$27,000.00	\$45,735.00	\$45,735.00	\$30,000.00 \$170,000.00	\$30,000.00 \$170,000.00		\$60,500.00
		Traffic Control	16	FA	\$75,000.00 \$650.00	\$75,000.00 \$10,400.00	\$10,000.00 \$500.00	\$10,000.00	\$850.00 \$525.00	\$850.00	\$66,329.64	\$88,329.84	\$315,876.00 \$478.00	\$315,876.00	\$100,000.00 \$300.00	\$100,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00 \$16.000.00	\$170,000.00		\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00
46	COSA 513 COSA 636	Remove and Replace Existing Mailbox	10	FA	\$650.00	\$10,400.00	\$600.00	\$8,000.00 \$4,200.00	\$525.00	\$8,400.00 \$1,050.00	\$506.82	\$8,109.12 \$1,655.57	\$478.00	\$7,648.00 \$4,382.00	\$300.00	\$4,800.00 \$1,750.00	\$1,000.00 \$1,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$700.00	\$11,200.00 \$10,500.00	\$400.00	\$6,400.00
	200SA 636 3000	Remove and Replace Existing Street Sign	1114	LE	\$900.00	\$6,300.00	\$600.00	\$4,200.00	\$150.00	\$1,050.00	\$236.51 \$69.65	\$1,655.57 \$77,590.10	\$626.00	\$4,382.00 \$43,446.00	\$250.00	\$1,750.00	\$1,000.00	\$7,000.00 \$44,560.00	\$1,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$400.00 \$98.00	\$2,800.00
48		Abatement of Existing 8" Asbestos Cement Pipe																				
49	COSA 509	Remove and Replace Guardrail	231	LF	\$150.00	\$34,650.00	\$400.00	\$92,400.00	\$65.00	\$15,015.00	\$74.34	\$17,172.54	\$72.00	\$16,632.00	\$55.00	\$12,705.00	\$150.00	\$34,650.00	\$75.00	\$17,325.00	\$35.00	\$8,085.00
50	COSA 540	Rock Rubble	60	SY	\$160.00	\$9,600.00	\$60.00	\$3,600.00	\$80.00	\$4,800.00	\$48.39	\$2,903.40	\$89.00	\$5,340.00	\$75.00	\$4,500.00	\$200.00	\$12,000.00	\$200.00	\$12,000.00	\$123.00	\$7,380.00
51	3001	Power Pole Bracing Mobilization	1	LS	\$27,000.00	\$27,000.00		\$10,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$60,819.42	\$60,819.42	\$20,372.00	\$20,372.00		\$10,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00		\$21,014.00
52	100	Mobilization Maximum 10% of line items 1-51	1	LS	\$250,000.00	\$250,000.00	\$300,000.00	\$300,000.00	\$310,000.00	\$310,000.00	\$350,000.00	\$350,000.00	\$340,000.00	\$340,000.00	\$357,330.00	\$357,330.00	\$380,000.00	\$380,000.00	\$360,000.00	\$360,000.00	\$438,000.00	\$438,000.00
53	102	Intermediate Mobilization and Demobilization	1	LS	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$9,095.00	\$9,095.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
54	102.2	Intermediate Demobilization Bypass Pumping Equipment Rental Day	1	EA	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,735.00	\$1,735.00	\$3,150.00	\$3,150.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$52,000.00	\$52,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
55	102.3	Intermediate Demobilization Bypass Pumping Fuel Day	1	EA	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$580.00	\$580.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00



## San Antonio Water System Solicitation Vendor Price List

Prepared By : Rodolfo Martinez

Job #: 22-4404

Solicitation No : CO-00692

SAN ANTONIO WATER SYSTEM PO Box 2994 San Antonio,Texas, 78298-2449 TABULATION OF BIDS

Bid Date & Time: 10/27/2023 2:00pm

Proposal Name: New Sulphur Springs 27" & 24" Gravity Main

				Qro Mex Construction		Facilities Rehabilitation		E-Z Bel Construction, LLC		Zachry Underground Utility Services		Pesado Construction Co		Miller Bros		D Guerra Construction		Harper Brothers Construction		Posillico Civil, Inc.		
Line No.	Item No	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount
56	102.4	Intermediate Demobilization Bypass Pumping Watch Day	1	EA	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$660.00	\$660.00	\$855.00	\$855.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00
57		Preparation of Right-of-Way - This item shall include preparing the right-of-way for construction operations by removing and disposing all obstructions from the right- of-way and from designated easements where removal of such obstructions is not otherwise provided for in the contract documents. Maximum 5% of line items 1-51	1	LS	\$110,000.00	\$110,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$130,000.00	\$130,000.00	\$175,000.00	\$175,000.00	\$160,000.00	\$160,000.00	\$180,000.00	\$180,000.00	\$190,000.00	\$190,000.00	\$155,000.00	\$155,000.00	\$221,000.00	
			Bid Tal	oTotal		\$3,357,155.00		\$3,599,535.00		\$3,725,887.00		\$4,054,387.99		\$4,280,423.00		\$4,292,685.50		\$4,645,715.00		\$4,814,930.90		\$5,176,259.00
CALENDAR DAYS	TO COMPLETE: 36	65	As Read R	esults		\$3,357,155.00		\$3,599,535.00		\$3,725,887.00		\$4,054,387.99		\$4,280,423.00		\$4,292,685.50		\$4,645,715.00		\$4,814,930.90		\$5,176,259.00